January 2008   Rev 3 1/19
1
STM6905
 Quintuple, ultralow voltage supervisor
with push-button reset
Features
■ Quintuple voltage monitoring
■ Accurate ±1.8% across temperature voltage

(TSSOP8) (DS)
Table 1. Device summary(1)
Order code VRST1 (V) VRST2 (V) tREC (ms) Package
STM6905TZEDS6F 3.078 2.333 210 MSOP8(TSSOP8)
STM6905TWEDS6F 3.078 1.683 210 MSOP8(TSSOP8)
STM6905TGEDS6F 3.078 1.110 210 MSOP8(TSSOP8)
STM6905SYEDS6F 2.955 2.188 210 MSOP8(TSSOP8)
STM6905SFEDS6F 2.955 1.050 210 MSOP8(TSSOP8)
STM6905PWEDS6F 2.866 1.683 210 MSOP8(TSSOP8)
1.  Other reset threshold voltages and tREC time-out periods are offered. Minimum order quantities may apply. Contact local
ST sales office for availability.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Contents STM6905
2/19
Contents
1 Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
2 Pin descriptions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

16/19
8 Part numbering
Table 6. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM6905 TZ E DS 6 F
Device type
STM6905
Reset threshold voltages(1)
1. Other reset threshold voltages and tREC time-out periods are offered. Minimum order quantities may
apply. Contact local sales office for availability.
Suffix VRST1 VRST2
TZ 3.078 2.333
TW 3.078 1.683
TG 3.078 1.110
SY 2.955 1.050
SF 2.955 1.050
PW 2.866 1.683
tREC
B = 30 ms(1)
C = 120 ms(1)
E = 210 ms
F = 420 ms(1)
Package
DS = MSOP8 (TSSOP8)
Temperature range
6: -40°C to 85°C
Shipping method
E = ECOPACK® package, tubes
F = ECOPACK® package, tape & reel
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
STM6905 Package marking information
 17/19
9 Package marking information
Table 7. Marking description
Part marking VRST1 (V) VRST2 (V) Package Topside marking
STM6905TZEDS6F 3.078 2.333 MSOP (TSSOP8) STZE
STM6905TWEDS6F 3.078 1.683 MSOP (TSSOP8) STWE
STM6905TGEDS6F 3.078 1.110 MSOP (TSSOP8) STGE
STM6905SYEDS6F 2.955 2.188 MSOP (TSSOP8) SSYE
STM6905SFEDS6F 2.955 1.050 MSOP (TSSOP8) SSFE
STM6905PWEDS6F 2.866 1.683 MSOP (TSSOP8) SPWE
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Revision history STM6905
18/19